## Received Mar 9, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230166 SUB Apr 20, 2023

r																
Tariff No.	8												9	R	evised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)				Columbia River Disposal, Inc. G-48												
Registered	Trade Name(s)															
		lte	m 24	5 Cor	ntaine	r Se	rvice D	umpe	ed in	Company'	s Veł	nicle				
			No							ned conta	iner)					
							ommerci									
				Ra	tes s	tatec	l per cont	ainer	, per	pickup						
Service Are	ya.															
	<i>.</i>															
Size								ze or Type	Type of Container							
Permanent Service			32 (	gal can	30 gal. Toter *				45 g	gal. Toter *	60 gal. Toter*					
	duled Pickup		\$	5.14	(A)	\$	5.93	(A)	\$	8.41	(A)	\$	10.47	(A)		
Each Additional Unit Minimum Charge per Month			\$ \$	5.14 22.34	(A) (A)	\$ \$	5.93 25.69	(A) (A)	\$ \$	8.41 36.45	(A) (A)	\$ \$	10.47 45.32	(A) (A)		
Special Pickup			\$	6.18	(A)	\$	7.43	(A)	\$	9.92		\$	11.97	(A)		
Each Additional Special Unit		\$	5.14	(A)	\$	5.93	(A)	\$	8.41	(A)	\$	10.47	(A)			
	•															
	y Charge Cust.															
Each Additional Unit			\$	5.14	(A)											
Tomporary	Sonvico															
Temporary Service Minimum per Month						1										
	Rate per Pickup															
<ul> <li>* Note: This service option is not available to new customers and will be phased out for existing customers.</li> <li>Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.</li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):</li> <li>Note 2: Gate Charge: \$1.31 per pickup;</li> <li>Note 3: Unlocking Charge: \$0.98 per pickup;</li> </ul>																
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg         Issue Date: March 9, 2023         Effective Date: May 1, 2023         (For Official Use Only)         Docket No. TG Date: By:																